TUSB216I 具有 BC 1.2 控制器的 USB 2.0 高速信号调节器
1 特性
• 宽电源电压范围：2.3V 至 6.5V
• 超低 USB 断开和关断功耗
• 可提供 USB 2.0 高速信号调节
• 与 USB 2.0、OTG 2.0 和 BC 1.2 兼容
• 支持低速、全速和高速信号传输
• 集成了 BC 1.2 CDP 电池充电控制器

Complex bit access types are encoded to fit into small table cells. 表 7-4 shows the codes that are used for
access types in this section.
表 7-4. TUSB216 Access Type Codes
Access Type Code Description
Read Type
RH H
R
Set or cleared by hardware
Read
Write Type
W W Write
Reset or Default Value
-n Value after reset or the default
value
7.5.1 EDGE_BOOST Register (Offset = 0x1) [reset = X]
EDGE_BOOST is shown in 图 7-1 and described in 表 7-5.
Return to Summary Table.
This register is setting EDGE BOOST level.
图 7-1. EDGE_BOOST Register
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
ACB_LVL RESERVED
RH/W-X RH/W-X
表 7-5. EDGE_BOOST Register Field Descriptions
Bit Field Type Reset Description
7-4 ACB_LVL RH/W X XXXXb (sampled at startup from BOOST pin)
0000b to 1111b range
0x0 = BOOST PIN LEVEL 0 (lowest edge boost setting)
0x3 = BOOST PIN LEVEL 1
0x6 = BOOST PIN LEVEL 2
0xA = BOOST PIN LEVEL 3
0xF = (highest edge boost setting)
3-0 RESERVED RH/W X These bits are reserved bits and set by hardware at reset.
When this register is modified the software should first read these
reserved bits and rewrite with the same values
TUSB216I
ZHCSNF8A – MARCH 2021 – REVISED DECEMBER 2023
Copyright © 2023 Texas Instruments Incorporated 提交文档反馈 11
Product Folder Links: TUSB216I
English Data Sheet: SLLSFM9
7.5.2 CONFIGURATION Register (Offset = 0x3) [reset = X]
CONFIGURATION is shown in 图 7-2 and described in 表 7-6.
Return to Summary Table.
This register is selecting device mode.
图 7-2. CONFIGURATION Register
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
RESERVED CFG_ACTIVE
RH/W-X RH/W-0x1
表 7-6. CONFIGURATION Register Field Descriptions
Bit Field Type Reset Description
7-1 RESERVED RH/W X These bits are reserved bits and set by hardware at reset.
When this register is modified the software should first read these
reserved bits and rewrite with the same values
0 CFG_ACTIVE RH/W 0x1 Configuration mode
After reset, if I2C mode is true (SCL and SDA are both pulled high)
set the bit to get into configuration mode and clear to return to
normal mode.
0x0 = NORMAL MODE
0x1 = CONFIGURATION MODE
7.5.3 DC_BOOST Register (Offset = 0xE) [reset = X]
DC_BOOST is shown in 图 7-3 and described in 表 7-7.
Return to Summary Table.
This register is setting DC BOOST level.
图 7-3. DC_BOOST Register
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
RESERVED DCB_LVL
RH/W-X RH/W-X
表 7-7. DC_BOOST Register Field Descriptions